- 21
-
6631T20029Z-5P
6631T25024B-14P
6631T20033F-10P
6631T20033E-14P
6631T20034Y-12P
6631T20034Z-12P

060
070
080
090
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
- 24 -
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C108 0CE476EK638 47UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C1102 0CE107EK638 100UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C404 0CE227EJ638 220UF KMG 35V M FM5 TP 5
C4005 0CH6222K516 2200PF 50V K NP0 2012 R/TP
C4006 0CH6222K516 2200PF 50V K NP0 2012 R/TP
C129 181-007F "MPE ECQ-V1H224JL3(TR), 50V"
C130 181-007F "MPE ECQ-V1H224JL3(TR), 50V"
C1001 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1002 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1003 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1004 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1007 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1010 0CK273DK51A 27000PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P)
C1015 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0-23HIZ10
C1016 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0-23HIZ10
C107 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y"
C109 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C11 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C110 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C113 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y"
C114 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y"
C12 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C127 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C128 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C1300 0CK105DK94A "1UF 2012 50V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C1302 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1305 0CK105DK94A "1UF 2012 50V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C1307 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1309 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C1310 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C135 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C136 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C15 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C16 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C18 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C19 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C23 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C3 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C306 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C318 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C4 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C4004 0CK106DC67A 10UF 2012 6.3V 20% X5R R/TP
C4008 0CK106DC67A 10UF 2012 6.3V 20% X5R R/TP
C4009 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C4010 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C4011 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP

C608 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C609 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C61 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C614 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C615 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C616 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C618 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C619 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C620 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C621 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C622 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C623 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C624 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C625 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C627 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C628 0CH3822K516 8200PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P)
C629 0CH3823K516 82000PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P)
C632 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C633 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C634 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C635 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP

C947 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C948 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C949 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C950 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C951 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C952 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C958 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y"
C96 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C960 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C963 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C966 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C967 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C969 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C970 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C973 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C98 0CH5680K416 68PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C99 0CH5680K416 68PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C10 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C115 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C116 0CK562CK51A 5600PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C117 0CK562CK51A 5600PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C118 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C125 0CK105EK56A 1UF 3216 50V 10% X7R R/TP
C126 0CK105EK56A 1UF 3216 50V 10% X7R R/TP
C1301 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C1306 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C25 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C26 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C27 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C28 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C29 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C30 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C31 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C32 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C33 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C34 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C35 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C36 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C37 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F("
C38 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C39 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C40 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4000 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4014 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4018 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4020 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C41 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C5001 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C504 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C524 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C611 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C612 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C613 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C626 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C7 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C70 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C71 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C72 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C73 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C750 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C752 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C753 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C759 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C78 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C8 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C800 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C801 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C802 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C803 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP"
C9 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C901 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C902 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C903 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C904 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C905 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C906 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C907 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C964 0CK105EK56A 1UF 3216 50V 10% X7R R/TP
C13 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C1303 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C1308 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C14 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C2 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C20 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C200 0CH6221K416 220PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C237 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C238 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C319 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C324 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C328 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C329 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C331 0CH6150K416 15PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C336 0CH6150K416 15PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C340 0CH6150K416 15PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C341 0CH6150K416 15PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C352 0CC270DK41A 27PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C354 0CH6471K416 470PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C355 0CH6471K416 470PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C43 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C46 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C50 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C53 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C59 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C701 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C702 0CH6120K416 12PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 -
C74 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C755 0CH6471K416 470PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C756 0CH6471K416 470PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C757 0CH6471K416 470PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C758 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C83 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C86 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V 5% SL 2012 R/TP
C924 0CH6080K116 8PF 2012 50V 0.5 PF C0G R/T
C925 0CH6080K116 8PF 2012 50V 0.5 PF C0G R/T
C968 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
CC100 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C121 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C122 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C202 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C203 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C204 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C205 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C207 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C209 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C21 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C210 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C211 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C214 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C217 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C218 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C22 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C220 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C222 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C223 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C224 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C24 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C343 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C348 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C353 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C4003 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C4007 0CC150CK41A 15PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C47 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C48 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C501 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C515 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
- 26 -
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C516 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C600 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C601 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C602 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C603 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C610 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C754 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C85 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C1006 0CE106EK638 10UF KMG 50V 20% FM5 TP 5
C1100 0CE106BF618 10UF KME TYPE 16V 20% FL TP
C111 0CE475EK638 4.7UF KMG 50V 20% FM5 TP 5
C1112 0CE108EF618 1000UF KMG 16V 20% FL TP 5
C1113 0CE108EF618 1000UF KMG 16V 20% FL TP 5
C1114 0CE108EF618 1000UF KMG 16V 20% FL TP 5
C1115 0CE108EF618 1000UF KMG 16V 20% FL TP 5
C112 0CE475EK638 4.7UF KMG 50V 20% FM5 TP 5
C119 0CE106BF618 10UF KME TYPE 16V 20% FL TP
C120 0CE106BF618 10UF KME TYPE 16V 20% FL TP
C1202 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C123 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C124 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C1299 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C1304 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C131 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C132 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C133 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C134 0CE477EJ618 470UF KMG 35V 20% FL TP 5
C971 0CE108EF618 1000UF KMG 16V 20% FL TP 5
C100 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C1008 0CE227WF6DC 220UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C1501 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0-23HIZ10
C1502 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0-23HIZ10
C1503 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R-23HIZ11
C1503 0CE106BF618 10UF KME TYPE 16V 20% FL TP-23HIZ10
C1504 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R-23HIZ10
C17 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C206 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C208 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C219 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C221 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C225 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C226 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C227 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C228 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C235 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C236 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C300 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C301 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C302 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C303 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C304 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C307 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C308 0CH8476H691 47UF 25V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C309 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C312 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C313 0CH8476H691 47UF 25V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C314 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C315 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C316 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C317 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C4001 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C4002 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C4012 0CE475WJ6DC 4.7UF MVK 35V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C4013 0CE475WJ6DC 4.7UF MVK 35V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C4015 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C4022 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C4023 0CE475WJ6DC 4.7UF MVK 35V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C4024 0CE477WF6DC 470UF MVK 16V 20% SMD R/TP(
C5 0CE475WJ6DC 4.7UF MVK 35V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C502 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C503 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R
C52 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R

Q316 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q317 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q500 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q901 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
IC1101 0TF492509AA SI4925DY TP TEMIC 30V 6.1A
IC902 0TF492509AA SI4925DY TP TEMIC 30V 6.1A
ICC120 0TF492509AA SI4925DY TP TEMIC 30V 6.1A
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
RA600 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA601 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA602 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA603 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA604 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA605 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
CC102 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R10 0RH3301D622 3.3K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1001 0RH0562D622 56 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1002 0RH1501D622 1.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1003 0RH8200D622 820 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1004 0RH3000D622 300 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1005 0RH0682D622 68 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1010 0RH7501D622 7.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1011 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R1012 0RH7502D622 75K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1014 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1026 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R104 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R106 0RH1500D622 150 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R107 0RH1503D622 150K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R11 0RH3301D622 3.3K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1100 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1101 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1102 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1105 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1106 0RH1202D622 12K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1107 0RH1502D622 15K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1108 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R118 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R126 0RH1502D622 15K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R128 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R129 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1290 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R1301 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1304 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R132 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R133 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R134 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R135 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1350 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R140 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R141 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R142 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R143 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R144 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R145 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R146 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R147 0RH0392D622 39 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1501 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R154 0RH0822D622 82 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R156 0RH0822D622 82 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R158 0RH0822D622 82 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R162 0RH2701D622 2.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R201 0RH4703D622 470K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R202 0RH5601D622 5.6K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R203 0RH5601D622 5.6K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R204 0RH4703D622 470K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R22 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R24 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R25 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
- 29 -
FET & TRANSISTOR
RESISTORs
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R264 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R265 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R266 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R267 0RH4702D622 47K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R268 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R300 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R301 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R302 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R304 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R305 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R306 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R307 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R308 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R309 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R312 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R313 0RH1500D622 150 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R314 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R315 0RH1500D622 150 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R320 0RH4703D622 470K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R322 0RH1500D622 150 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R324 0RH4703D622 470K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R338 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R339 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R342 0RH2702D622 27K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R343 0RH4702D622 47K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R348 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R349 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R352 0RH2702D622 27K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R353 0RH4702D622 47K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R354 0RH2702D622 27K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R355 0RH4702D622 47K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R363 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R367 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R373 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R377 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R379 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R381 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R383 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R394 0RH6800D622 680 OHM 1 / 10 W 5% D R/TP
R395 0RH6800D622 680 OHM 1 / 10 W 5% D R/TP
R4000 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R4001 0RH1003D622 100K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R4002 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R4003 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R4004 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R4008 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R4010 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R4012 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R4025 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R4026 0RH4700D622 470 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R44 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R45 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R46 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R502 0RH3301D622 3.3K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R505 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R506 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R516 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R517 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R519 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R520 0RH1800D622 180 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R527 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R530 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R532 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R607 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R610 0RH2701D622 2.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R700 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R703 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ11
R703 0RH1802D622 18K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R705 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ11
R705 0RH1802D622 18K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R712 0RH0752D622 75 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R713 0RH0752D622 75 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R715 0RH1202D622 12K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R716 0RH0752D622 75 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R719 0RH1502D622 15K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R727 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R728 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R729 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R730 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R732 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R737 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R738 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R752 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R753 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R755 0RH0102D622 10 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R756 0RH0102D622 10 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R760 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R761 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R771 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ10

RR32 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
RR34 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
RR37 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
RR40 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
- 30 -
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
RR80 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
RR81 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
RR92 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
RR93 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
RR96 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
L308 0RJ0000G676 0 OHM 1/4 W 5% 3216 R/TP-23HIZ11
L309 0RJ0000G676 0 OHM 1/4 W 5% 3216 R/TP-23HIZ11
L310 0RJ0000G676 0 OHM 1/4 W 5% 3216 R/TP-23HIZ11
R100 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R101 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1013 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1015 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R102 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1027 0RJ1202D677 12K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1028 0RJ2200D677 220 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R103 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R105 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R108 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R109 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R110 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1109 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ11
R1109 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ10
R111 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R112 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R113 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R114 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R115 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R116 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R117 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R120 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R121 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R122 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R123 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R124 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R125 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R127 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R130 0RJ6801D477 6.8K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/T-23HIZ11
R130 0RJ7501D677 7.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T-23HIZ10
R1300 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R1302 0RJ4302D677 43K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1303 0RJ6801D477 6.8K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/T
R1305 0RJ2202D477 22K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R131 0RJ6801D477 6.8K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/T-23HIZ11
R131 0RJ7501D677 7.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T-23HIZ10
R136 0RJ8202D677 82K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ11
R136 0RJ5102D677 51K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ10
R137 0RJ8202D677 82K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ11
R137 0RJ5102D677 51K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ10
R138 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R139 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1503 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R152 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R153 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R155 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R157 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R159 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R16 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R160 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R161 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R163 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R164 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R17 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R173 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R175 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R18 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ0682D677 68 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R207 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R209 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R210 0RJ3902D677 39K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ11
R210 0RJ2402D677 24K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ10
R211 0RJ5102D677 51K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R213 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R214 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R218 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R220 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R237 0RJ0682D677 68 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R238 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R239 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R240 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R241 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R244 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R245 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R246 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R247 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R248 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R249 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R250 0RJ3902D677 39K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ11
R250 0RJ2402D677 24K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP-23HIZ10
R251 0RJ5102D677 51K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R253 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R254 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R256 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R257 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R303 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R317 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R319 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R321 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R323 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R326 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R329 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R34 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R35 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R356 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R357 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R358 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R359 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R385 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R387 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R390 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R392 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R393 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4005 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4006 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4015 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4016 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4019 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4020 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4022 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4023 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4024 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4027 0RJ3001D677 3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4032 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R4033 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 31 -
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.

R5006 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5007 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5008 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5009 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R501 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5010 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5011 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5013 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5014 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5015 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5016 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5017 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5021 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R504 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R51 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R515 0RJ4703D677 470K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R52 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R521 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R522 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R523 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R524 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R525 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R526 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R528 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R529 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R53 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R533 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R534 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R54 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R55 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R56 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R57 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R58 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R59 0RJ1211D477 1.21K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/
R60 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R600 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R601 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R602 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R722 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R725 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R726 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R73 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R731 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R739 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R740 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R751 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R754 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R757 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R758 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R759 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R79 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R800 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R801 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R807 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R808 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R81 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R852 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R853 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R855 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R856 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R86 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R88 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R90 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R901 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R902 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R904 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R906 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R908 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R909 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R910 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R913 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R914 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R915 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R916 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R917 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R918 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R919 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R92 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R920 0RJ4990D477 499 OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R921 0RJ4990D477 499 OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R923 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R924 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R925 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

RR18 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
RR36 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
RR4 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
RR41 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
RR5 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
C333 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D-23HIZ10
C338 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D-23HIZ10
C339 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D-23HIZ10
X4000 6202TTB001G HC-49U SUNNY 12.288MHZ +/-
X11 6202VDT002E SX-1SMD SUNNY RADIAL 202500
X500 6202VDT002J SX-1 SUNNY 13.500000MHZ +/-
X900 6202VDT002B SX-1 SUNNY SC14.3MHZ +/- 30
IC900 6620F00017A CCSD-32T-SM WOOYOUNG 32P PL
TU1000 6700VS0003E TAEW-G053D LGIT MULTI VS PA
L1700 0LA0102K119 10UH 10% A 2.3 X 3.4 TA52 -
R1700 0RN8200F409 820 1/6W 1% TA52
R1701 0RN6200F409 620 1/6W 1% TA52
R1702 0RN5100F409 510 OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
R1703 0RN4300F409 430 OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
R1704 0RN3300F409 330 1/6W 1% TA52
R1705 0RN2700F409 270 1/6W 1% TA52
R1706 0RN2701F409 2.7K OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
SW1700 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
SW1701 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
SW1702 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
SW1703 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
DATE: 2005. 10. 22.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
SW1704 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
SW1705 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
SW1706 140-313A TACT 2LEAD 100G(TA) LG C&D
C1500 0CN1040K949 "0.1UF D 50V 80%,-20% F(Y5V)-23HIZ11
C1500 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0-23HIZ10
C2001 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C2002 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R-23HIZ10
C2003 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C2004 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R-23HIZ10
C2005 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C2006 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R-23HIZ10
C2007 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C2009 0CH5471K416 470PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
C2010 0CH5471K416 470PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP-23HIZ10
L1500 0LA0102K119 10UH 10% A 2.3 X 3.4 TA52 -23HIZ11
L2001 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M-23HIZ10
L2002 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M-23HIZ10
IR1500 6712000013A TSOP4438SO1 VISHAY 38KHZ AN-23HIZ11
IC2002 0IZZ9H0049A 0IMCR02117A MICROCHIP SSOP-23HIZ10
IC2003 6726VV0006D TSOP4838SO1 TEMIC 38 HOLDER-23HIZ10
IC2004 6301900001A YANGWOO LED ASSEMBLY RZ-23L-23HIZ10
IC2007 0IKE650030C KID65003AF 16SOP BK 7CH DRI-23HIZ10
Q2001 0TR102008AA KRA102S R/TP KEC SOT23 CHIP-23HIZ10
Q2002 0TR102008AA KRA102S R/TP KEC SOT23 CHIP-23HIZ10
Q2003 0TR102008AA KRA102S R/TP KEC SOT23 CHIP-23HIZ10
Q2004 0TR102008AA KRA102S R/TP KEC SOT23 CHIP-23HIZ10
Q2005 0TR102008AA KRA102S R/TP KEC SOT23 CHIP-23HIZ10
R69 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ10
R2001 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D-23HIZ10
R2016 0RH3302D622 33K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2017 0RH0000D622 0 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D-23HIZ10
R2018 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2019 0RH4702D622 47K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2027 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2028 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2029 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ10
R2030 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ10
R2031 0RH4701D622 4.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00-23HIZ10
R2032 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2033 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2034 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2035 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2036 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2037 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2038 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
R2041 0RH1000D622 100 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%-23HIZ10
C1600 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
L1600 0LC1032101A 10UH 10% 3216 R/TC FI-C3216
L2003 0LC1032101A 10UH 10% 3216 R/TC FI-C3216-23HIZ10
Q1601 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q1602 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q1603 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
R1600 0RH3301D622 3.3K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1601 0RH2701D622 2.7K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00
R1602 0RH2700D622 270 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1603 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
- 33 -
OTHERs
CONTROL BOARD